#### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79020929

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB (a private limited company)	07/31/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB (a private limited company)
Address:	Bjorkgatan 30 SE-751 84 Uppsala
Country:	SE
Entity Type:	Private Limited Liability Company
Entity Country:	SE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB

(a private limited company)

Address: Bjorkgatan 30

SE-751 84 Uppsala

Country: SE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0337

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0338

**RECORDED: 08/23/2013**